

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
FDC Meeting Date: Agenda Item Wording:	November 13, 2023 Discuss and consider possible locations for the Texas Lottery Commission booth during the 2024 Founders Day Festival.
Agenda Item Requestor:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
Summary/Background:	The Texas Lottery Commission has expressed interest in participating in FDF24. Texas State rules and regulations may require a certain amount of distance between a Texas Lottery Commission sponsorship booth and alcohol consumption or alcohol sales.
Staff Recommendations:	•
Recommended Commission Actions:	
Attachments:	
Next Steps/Schedule:	Develop a site plan that accounts for required distance between alcohol and Texas Lottery Commission booth.